TOWN OF WAYLAND - TOWN CLERK’S OFFICE

NOTICE OF MEETINGS OF TOWN BOARDS/COMMITTEES/COMMISSIONS

Posted in accordance with the provisions of the Open Meeting Law
PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT LEGIBLY

NAME OF BOARD/COMM: BOARD OF HEALTH
FILED BY: JULIA JUNGHANNS
DATE OF MEETING: JULY 19, 2011

TIME OF MEETING: 7:30 p.m.

PLACE OF MEETING: Wayland Town Building

NOTE: Notices and agendas are to be posted at least 48 hours in advance of the meetings excluding Saturdays, Sundays, and
legal holidays. Please keep in mind the Town Clerk’s business hours of operation and make the necessary arrangements to be
sure this notice is received and stamped in an adequate amount of time.

7:30 p.m.
7:35 p.m.
7:55 p.m.

8:00 p.m.

8:10 p.m.

8:25 p.m.

8:45 p.m.

AGENDA

Public Comment
Discussion with John Senchyshyn
Community Health Nurse — appointment

336 Commonwealth Road — Variance for offset from cellar wall to existing pump chamber with
40 mil barrier from 10 feet as required to 6 feet, John Finnegan of MetroWest Engineering

Compaosting bins at Claypit Hill and the Middle School — Proposal from Molly Faulkner,
Facilities Manager Pat Morris (may also be attending)

Discussion of I&A Policy

General Business
- Bills
- Other Business; set future meeting dates
- Office Hours
- Update on 125 Dudley Road

EN:01RWY S1NC 1102

PLEASE NOTE: ITEMS MAY NOT BE DISUCESSED IN THE EXACT ORDER LISTED

NEXT MEETING: AUGUST 16, 2011

NOTE: Per changes to the Open Meeting Law, notice of any meeting of a public body shall include “A listing of topics that the
chair reasonably anticipates will be discussed at the meeting”. AG’s Office guidelines state that the list of topics shall have
sufficient specificity to reasonably advise the public of the issue to be discussed. Please list those topics on the above agenda.

Revised Meeting Notice/June 23, 2010

# 01

¢

AL

x
i

U410 NiOL
ONVIAVA 40



