## TOWN OF WAYLAND - TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE NOTICE OF MEETINGS OF TOWN BOARDS/COMMITTEES/COMMISSIONS

Posted in accordance with the provisions of the Open Meeting Law
PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT LEGIBLY

NAME OF BOARD/COMM:	BOARD OF HEALTH	
FILED BY:	JULIA JUNGHANNS	
DATE OF MEETING:	JULY 19, 2011	
TIME OF MEETING:	7:30 p.m.	
PLACE OF MEETING:	Wayland Town Building	

Notices and agendas are to be posted at least 48 hours in advance of the meetings excluding Saturdays, Sundays, and legal holidays. Please keep in mind the Town Clerk's business hours of operation and make the necessary arrangements to be sure this notice is received and stamped in an adequate amount of time.

## **AGENDA**

7:30 p.m.	Public Comment	
7:35 p.m.	Discussion with John Senchyshyn	
7:55 p.m.	Community Health Nurse – appointment	
8:00 p.m.	<b>336 Commonwealth Road</b> – Variance for offset from cellar wall to existing pump chamber 40 mil barrier from 10 feet as required to 6 feet, John Finnegan of MetroWest Engineering	
8:10 p.m.	Composting bins at Claypit Hill and the Middle School – Proposal from Molly Faulkner, Facilities Manager Pat Morris (may also be attending)	
8:25 p.m.	Discussion of I&A Policy	
8:45 p.m.	General Business  - Bills  - Other Business; set future meeting dates  - Office Hours  - Update on 125 Dudley Road	2011 JUL 15

PLEASE NOTE: ITEMS MAY NOT BE DISUCESSED IN THE EXACT ORDER LISTED

**NEXT MEETING: AUGUST 16, 2011** 

NOTE: Per changes to the Open Meeting Law, notice of any meeting of a public body shall include "A listing of topics that the chair reasonably anticipates will be discussed at the meeting". AG's Office guidelines state that the list of topics shall have sufficient specificity to reasonably advise the public of the issue to be discussed. Please list those topics on the above agenda.